Date
Tue
2/25

Wed
2/26
Thu
2127
Mon
3/3

Tue
3/4
Wed
3/5

Thu
3/6

Mon
3/10

Wed
3/12

Thu
3/13
Mon
3/17

George Bush Middle School

FALCON GIRLS’ VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Team

1A
8V
7IV1
8JV1
7IV2
8JV2
1A
8V
7IV2
8JVv2
1A
8V
8JVv2
7IV1
8JV1
7JV?2
7IV2
8JV2
7V1
8JV1
1A
8V

1A
8V
7IV2
8JV2
1A
8V
8JV1
8JVv2
7IV1
7JV?2
1A
8V
7JV1
8JV1
7IV?2
8JV2
7V1

Bus departure/return times and game start times are approximate times.

ANY SCHEDULE CHANGES IN BOLD

Opponent
Centralia

Centralia

Chehalis

Chehalis
Oakland Bay

Hoquiam
Hoquiam

Montesano
Montesano

Montesano

Elma
Miller

TMS
TMS

Oakland Bay
Oakland Bay
Chehalis
Oakland Bay

Centralia
hrist]

Time

4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
4pm
4pm
5:15
6:30
4pm
5pm
4pm
5pm
4pm
5:15

4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
4pm
5:15
6:30
4pm
5:15
6:30
4pm
5:15
4pm
S5pm
4pm
5:15
4pm

%; lia Cheist]

515

Location
Centralia MS

BMS
Chehalis MS
BMS
BMS

Hoquiam HS

BMS

Montesano JH
Montesano JH

Montesano JH

Elma HS
BMS

BMS

TMS

BMS
Oakland Bay JH
BMS

BMS

Schedule continues on next page

Leave

3pm

3pm

2:25

2:45

2:45

Return
7:30

7:30

7:50

7:15

7:15

Due to bus limits some
will need rides to &

3pm

3:30

3:15

from
7:10

Parents pick up
from TMS after
game

7pm



Tue 7JV2 Centralia 4pm Centralia MS 3:15 7pm
3/18 8JVv2 5:15
7JV1 Elma 4pm BMS - -
8JVv1 5:15
Wed 7JV1 Montesano 4pm BMS - -
3/19 8JV1 5:15
3/20 All teams End of Season After THS 2:30  Parents pick up
Banquet school from THS after
practice

*NOTE: Friday games & games during Conference Week, athletes will go home after school,

*Fri
3/21

*Mon

3/24

*Tue
3/25

and return to BMS by 3pm for games

7JV1 Tenino 4pm Tenino MS 3:25 6:35
8JV1 Spm
v Tenino 4pm BMS - -
8Vv 5:15
7JV2 Chehalis 4pm Chehalis MS 3:15 7pm
8JVv2 5:15
v Rochester 4pm BMS - -
8V 5:15
FAAVAS Rochester 4pm Rachester 345 pm
83V/L 5:15
7JV1 Chehalis 4pm Chehalis MS 2:45 7pm
8JVv1 5:15

Uniforms- Jerseys will be provided to wear and return at end of season, players will need to purchase their

own black spandex or shorts to wear for games

Away game days-

o

o O O O

We will ride to all matches as a team. If you will be riding with parents home, you will need to
have completed a TRAVEL RELEASE form and turned it into the front office before the end of
the school day to be processed. NOTE: the exception to this is when games are held at Tumwater
School District venues, where there is NO bus transportation after the games and all players
must be picked up at TMS or THS following the games.

Pack snacks and a water bottle

Be amazing on the bus. Clean up after yourselves and be respectful of bus rules

You will need to get dressed in your uniform before bus departs, right after school

Parents will need to be in contact with their player on return time to BMS and be there as we
return, to avoid long waits in the evening.

Home game days-

@)

All players will stay at school on home game days. There will be a designated place that coaches
will have their players, as there will most likely be practice from another team in the gym. No
wandering halls.

There will need to be at least 4 players from the team playing first to stay and do the lines
for the next game. Coaches will create a schedule.

Staff: Team: Email:

Tana Otton 7&8 Varsity tana.otton@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Angie Borovec 7V1 angela.borovec@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Jill Nitz 8JV1 jill.nitz@tumwater.k12.wa.us

Kaci Anchors 7IV?2 kaci.anchors@tumwater.k12.wa.us


https://bms.tumwater.k12.wa.us/fs/resource-manager/view/39e1f44d-decf-4ee5-bca5-0bc28e592ed0

Shari Gibson 8JVv2 shari.gibson@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Volunteer Coaches: Kennedy Croft, Emily Robello, Lalie Betschart (and potentially other THS players)



