George Bush Middle School FALCON GIRLS' VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE 2024-2025

Bus departure/return times and game start times are approximate times.

ANY SCHEDULE CHANGES IN BOLD

Date	Team	Opponent	Time	Location	Leave	Return
Tue 2/25	7V 8V	Centralia	4pm 5:15	Centralia MS	3pm	7:30
	7JV1 8JV1	Centralia	4pm 5:15	BMS	-	-
	7JV2 8JV2	Chehalis	4pm 5:15	Chehalis MS	3pm	7:30
Wed 2/26	7V 8V	Chehalis	4pm 5:15	BMS	-	-
Thu 2/27	7JV2 8JV2	Oakland Bay	4pm 5:15	BMS	-	-
Mon 3/3	7V 8V 8JV2	Hoquiam	4pm 5:15 4pm	Hoquiam HS	2:25	7:50
	7JV1 8JV1 7JV2	Hoquiam	4pm 5:15 6:30	BMS	-	-
Tue 3/4	7JV2 8JV2	Montesano	4pm 5pm	Montesano JH	2:45	7:15
Wed 3/5	7JV1 8JV1	Montesano	4pm 5pm	Montesano JH	2:45	7:15
	7V 8V	Montesano	4pm 5:15	Montesano JH		o bus limits some need rides to & from
Thu 3/6	7V 8V	Elma	4pm 5:15	Elma HS	3pm	7:10
	7JV2 8JV2	Miller	4pm 5:15	BMS	-	-
Mon 3/10	7V 8V 8JV1	TMS	4pm 5:15 6:30	BMS	-	-
	8JV2 7JV1 7JV2	TMS	4pm 5:15 6:30	TMS	3:30	Parents pick up from TMS after game
Wed 3/12	7V 8V	Oakland Bay	4pm 5:15	BMS	-	-
	7JV1 8JV1	Oakland Bay	4pm 5pm	Oakland Bay JH	3:15	7pm
Thu 3/13	7JV2 8JV2	Chehalis	4pm 5:15	BMS	-	-
Mon	7JV1	Oakland Bay	4pm	BMS	-	-
3/17	7V 8V	Centralia Christian	4 pm 5:15	Centralia Christian	3:15	7pm

Schedule continues on next page

Date	Team	Opponent	Time	Location	Leave	Return
Tue	7JV2	Centralia	4pm	Centralia MS	3:15	7pm
3/18	8JV2		5:15			
	7JV1	Elma	4pm	BMS	-	-
	8JV1		5:15			
Wed	7JV1	Montesano	4pm	BMS	-	-
3/19	8JV1		5:15			
3/20	All teams	End of Season	After	THS	2:30	Parents pick up
		Banquet	school			from THS after
						practice
*NOTE: Friday games & games during Conference Week, athletes will go home after school,						
and return to BMS by 3pm for games						
*Fri	7JV 1	Tenino	4pm	Tenino MS	3:25	6:35
3/21	8JV1		5pm			
	7V	Tenino	4pm	BMS	-	-
	8V		5:15			
*Mon	7JV2	Chehalis	4pm	Chehalis MS	3:15	7pm
3/24	8JV2		5:15			
	7V	Rochester	4pm	BMS	-	-
	8V		5:15			
	7JV1	Rochester	4 pm	Rochester	3:15	7pm
	<u>8JV1</u>		5:15			
*Tue	7 JV 1	Chehalis	4pm	Chehalis MS	2:45	7pm
3/25	8JV1		5:15			

Uniforms- Jerseys will be provided to wear and return at end of season, players will need to <u>purchase their</u> own black spandex or shorts to wear for games

Away game days-

- We will ride to all matches as a team. If you will be riding with parents home, you will need to have completed a <u>TRAVEL RELEASE</u> form and turned it into the front office before the end of the school day to be processed. NOTE: the exception to this is when games are held at Tumwater School District venues, where there is NO bus transportation after the games and all players must be picked up at TMS or THS following the games.
- Pack snacks and a water bottle
- o Be amazing on the bus. Clean up after yourselves and be respectful of bus rules
- o You will need to get dressed in your uniform before bus departs, right after school
- o Parents will need to be in contact with their player on return time to BMS and be there as we return, to avoid long waits in the evening.

Home game days-

- All players will stay at school on home game days. There will be a designated place that coaches will have their players, as there will most likely be practice from another team in the gym. No wandering halls.
- There will need to be at least 4 players from the team playing first to stay and do the lines for the next game. Coaches will create a schedule.

Staff:	Team:	Email:
Tana Otton	7&8 Varsity	tana.otton@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Angie Borovec	7JV1	angela.borovec@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Jill Nitz	8JV1	jill.nitz@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Kaci Anchors	7JV2	kaci.anchors@tumwater.k12.wa.us

Shari Gibson 8JV2 shari.gibson@tumwater.k12.wa.us Volunteer Coaches: Kennedy Croft, Emily Robello, Lalie Betschart (and potentially other THS players)